
1st Race. (CX6) CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $32,000 Six And One Half Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 POINT GUARD (L) '15 G $12,500 125 Fuentes, R McKay or Saldana Reed Saldana
2 BABY BEAR'S SOUP (L) '13 G $12,500 125 Espinoza, A Thomsen Racing, LLC Steve Knapp
3 BEST TWO MINUTES (L) '12 G $12,500 123 Desormeaux, K Thomsen Racing, LLC Steve Knapp
4 BIG SHANTY (L) '15 C $12,500 123 Arroyo, Jr., N Richard Baltas Richard Baltas
5 FOR THE HUSTLE (L) '14 G $12,500 125 Maldonado, E. Decker Racing or Selby George Papaprodromou
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2nd Race. (CX5) CLAIMING $25,000
Purse $43,000 One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 CONQUEST SABRE CAT (L) '13 G $25,000 123 Pereira, Tiago J. Gene Tenbrink Tim Yakteen
2 JIMMY THE JUICE (L) '13 G $25,000 123 Bednar, V Eddie S. Zennedjian Keith Craigmyle
3 KRISTI'S COPILOT (L) '12 G $25,000 123 Talamo, J Nickel & Dimes Club Stables, LLC Tim Yakteen
4 PLAY HARD TO GET (L) '11 G $25,000 123 Arroyo, Jr., N Clarke M. Cooper Family Trust or Kruljac Ian Kruljac Blk-On
5 SILVER SUMMER (L) '12 G $25,000 123 Figueroa, H Pike or Saavedra Anthony K. Saavedra
6 CROWN THE KITTEN (L) '12 G $25,000 123 Fuentes, R Reed Saldana Reed Saldana Blk-On
7 MTO-TRIBAL ROAR (L) '13 G $25,000 123 Maldonado, E. Gourman, Murray or Osborne Genaro Vallejo
8 BIRD IS THE WORD (L) '14 G $25,000 123 Flores, E Bartolome Mafla Herrera G. F. Almeida
Blinkers On: Crown the Kitten; Play Hard to Get
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3rd Race. (C3) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $65,000 (Plus up to $19,500 to Cal-Breds) Four And One Half Furlongs
For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
1 BILLY K '17 F 122 Figueroa, H Drakos or Hanson Ryan Hanson
2 ACAI (L) '17 F 122 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC Doug O'Neill
3 GO BIG BLUE NATION (L) '17 F 122 Fuentes, R Del Secco DCS Racing Jeff Bonde
4 GRACIE'S GIRL(LA) '17 F 122 Garcia, E George or Mary Clare Schmitt Marcia Stortz
5 A THOUSAND DREAMS (L) '17 F 122 Prat, F Keh, Knight or Rubin Doug O'Neill
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4th Race. (CS2) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $35,000 (Plus up to $4,200 to Cal-Bred Winners) One Mile
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less In 2018-2019.
1 SCATHING (L) '13 M 123 Arroyo, Jr., N Dirt Road Racing, Pender Racing LLc, St. Hilaire, et al Mike Pender
2 DANNIE JOE (L) '15 F 123 Gryder, A Pete Gallegos Mike Puype
3 STURDY ONE (L) '12 M 123 Fuentes, R Hollendorfer LLC or Todaro Jerry Hollendorfer
4 EMPRESS OF LOV (L) '15 F 123 Talamo, J Joette Youkhanna Craig Dollase
5 ROAD TEST (L) '14 M **116 J. C. Diaz Jr. Schuster or Bechtel Dallas E. Keen
6 DAHLIA AZUL (L) '14 M 123 Quinonez, A Rob L. Uriostegui Patricia D. Visscher
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5th Race. (CS1) CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL

CLAIMING
Purse $67,000 (Plus up to $17,100 to Cal-Breds) Five Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)
For California Bred or California Sired Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter
or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000.
1 RON'S CAT(LA) (L) '16 F 120 Guce, R George or Mary Clare Schmitt Marcia Stortz
2 DON'T SELL (L) '16 F 120 Gutierrez, M-2 Reddam Racing, LLC Doug O'Neill
3 SUNRISE ROYALE (L) '15 F 125 Arroyo, Jr., N Clarke M. Cooper Family Trust J. Eric Kruljac
4 HEAVEN SQUARED (L) '15 F 125 Payeras, E Edward C. Allred Art Sherman
5 PRINCESS PEARL (L) '16 F 120 Delgadillo, A Alma & Nathan Rubinfeld Mike Puype
6 MOONSHINE ANNIE (L) '14 M 125 Van Dyke, D Al & Sandee Kirkwood Mark Glatt
7 CHRISTY JACKSON (L) '13 M $20,000 **116 J. C. Diaz Jr.-2 CM Racing, Aldrich or Spaunhurst, et al Steven Miyadi
8 SHYLOCK EDDIE (L) '15 F 125 Gryder, A e-racing.com Brian Koriner
9 WISHFUL (L) '15 F 125 Prat, F Benowitz Family Trust, Convergence Stable or Powell Leonard Powell
--Also Eligibles--
10 EMMY AND I (L) '13 M $20,000 **118 J. C. Diaz Jr.-1 Joe K. Davis Vann Belvoir
11 WANDERING PATROL (L) '15 F 125 Gutierrez, M-1 Reddam Racing, LLC B. D. A. Cecil

9-2AE
6th Race. (C2) MAIDEN CLAIMING $30,000
Purse $33,000 Six And One Half Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 SCRAMBLED (L) '15 G $30,000 125 Pereira, Tiago J. Little Red Feather Racing Philip D' Amato Blk-On
2 MR CLASSICAL (L) '14 G $30,000 125 Garcia, M C T R Stables LLC (Calvert), Wonderland Racing Stables or Calvert Doug O'Neill Blk-On
3 MAVERICKS (L) '15 G $30,000 125 Maldonado, E. Barnhart, Foxx or Headley Bruce Headley Blk-On
4 TEMPLE KNIGHTS (L) '15 G $30,000 125 Arroyo, Jr., N Calmont Thoroughbreds, LLC Mark Glatt
5 ELITE MOTION (L) '15 G $30,000 125 Flores, E Mark DeDomenico LLC, Gonzalez or Halsey, Et Al Kathy Walsh
6 WICKEN FEN (L) '15 C $30,000 125 Delgadillo, A Sciarra & Zamarripa Victor Garcia
7 DRINK (L) '16 C $30,000 120 Pedroza, M Colvin or Gould David Hofmans
8 VICTOR'S SHOW (L) '14 R $30,000 125 Prat, F Equilete Stable E. G. Harty
9 IRISH BALLAD (L) '15 C $30,000 125 Figueroa, H Derby or Folgner Ruben Gomez
10 BOUNCING AROUND (L) '15 G $30,000 125 Puglisi, I Red Baron's Barn, LLC or Vaya Con Suerte, LLC Jack Carava
Blinkers On: Mavericks; Mr Classical; Scrambled
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7th Race. (C8) Fran's Valentine Stakes
$100,000 Guaranteed

CAL BRED OR SIRED STAKES
Purse $100,000 Guaranteed One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)
FOR GOLDEN STATE SERIES ELIGIBLE CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD BRED IN CALIFORNIA
OR CALIFORNIA SIRED.
1 CORDIALITY (L) '13 M 125 Talamo, J Donnie Crevier Tim Yakteen
2 SAPPHIRE KID (L) '15 F 121 Roman, E Lucas Downs Ltd or McGoldrick Matthew Chew
3 PULPIT RIDER (L) '15 F 125 Gryder, A Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams Mike Puype
4 QUEEN BEE TO YOU (L) '14 M 121 Fuentes, R St. Hilaire or Vali Mike Pender
5 HALO DARLIN (L) '13 M 121 Franco, G Pender Racing LLC, St. Hilaire or Medina Mike Pender
6 FIERY LADY (L) '14 M 123 Smith, M McCauley, Mickelson, or John Cavalli, et al Anna Meah
7 BELLA LUMA (L) '14 M 125 Van Dyke, D Fairview, LLC or Linda J. Brown Brian Koriner
8 ALGORHYTHMIC (L) '12 M 121 Arroyo, Jr., N Richard or Kate Barton Val Brinkerhoff
9 GYPSY BLU (L) '14 M 121 Prat, F Hailey or Wood Mark Glatt
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8th Race. (C1) CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $28,000 Six Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races or Three Year Olds.
1 CRACKLING BREAD (L) '15 F $12,500 125 Franco, G Kahlden or Wiener Jorge Periban
2 CARACORTADA (L) '14 M $12,500 125 Pedroza, M Lo Hi Stable, Ken Shaw and Robert Traynor Peter Miller
3 PURDUE (L) '15 F $12,500 **118 J. C. Diaz Jr. Academic Farms Eddie Truman
4 LUCKY VAL (L) '15 F $12,500 125 Flores, E Kathy Walsh Kathy Walsh
5 CHAY UP AND AWAY (L) '14 M $12,500 125 Maldonado, E. Hemaidan, Homeidan, or Pagano, et al Paul Aguirre
6 HELOISE (L) '15 F $12,500 125 Fuentes, R Southern Comfort Stable, LLC Vladimir Cerin
7 SONGOFTHEDESERT (L) '15 F $12,500 125 Blanc, B Oakcrest Stable Sean McCarthy
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9th Race. (CS3) CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $65,000 One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)
For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 VIRGINIA HALL (L) '16 F 120 Franco, G Nick Alexander Philip D' Amato
2 OPUS WON (L) '16 F 120 Prat, F Little Red Feather Racing Richard Baltas
3 UNUSUAL STUFF '16 F **113 J. C. Diaz Jr. Charles N. Winner Neil Drysdale
4 GOODTINGSCOMINPINK (L) '16 F 120 Fuentes, R Pellman or Seymour Vladimir Cerin
5 Y NOT SIZZLE (L) '16 F 120 Gryder, A Platts or Sims Jeff Mullins
6 LA LA LAND (L) '15 F 125 Arroyo, Jr., N Gorman or Sterling Stable Anna Meah
7 SIDEPOCKET CHARGER (L) '15 F 125 Sanchez, D Justin Larsen Philip D' Amato
8 PEACE PIPE (L) '15 F 125 Figueroa, H Nick Cafarchia Anthony K. Saavedra
9 RADISH (L) '14 M 125 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC Doug O'Neill Blk-Off
10 LUCKY LATELY (L) '16 F 120 Van Dyke, D Harris Farms, Inc. Carla Gaines
Blinkers Off: Radish
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Off Races:C4 - C5 - C6 - C7 - C9 - CX4 - CX7 - CX8

Extra Races For Friday, May 17, 2019
(Entries Close on Saturday, May 11, 2019)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $67,000. (Plus up to $20,100 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies Three Years
Old Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $80,000.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter 2 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts
Preferred)

FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)

Closing Thursday, May 9, 2019
Lazaro Barrera Stakes (Grade III), Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

Three Year Olds, Seven Furlongs
(To be run Saturday, May 18, 2019)

Desert Stormer Stakes (Grade III), Purse $100,000 Guaranteed
Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, Six Furlongs

(To be run Sunday, May 19, 2019)

ATTENTION TRAINERS: For horses that have not raced in over a year please check
with the receiving barn before entering.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: You must submit your workout slips 48 hours prior to the
scheduled work.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: All equipment changes must appear in the official program.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: It is the trainers responsibility to check the overnight for
accuracy on each entry. The program goes official 48 hours prior to race day.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Workout corrections can only be made within 24 hours.
Check the work tab and call the clockers if changes are necessary.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: CORRECTED AM Schooling hours: NON RACE DAYS 9:30
am - 10:30 am; RACE DAYS 9:45 am - 10:30 am.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Scratch time is now 10:00 am the day before the race. Also
Eligible scratches will be announced at 10:00 am the day of the race.

In claiming races for non-winners of two or three races three year olds may have more
than one win.

Super dates for off turf races are no longer being acknowledged.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: The 2019 CTBA Northern California Yearling and Horses of
Racing Age Sale will be held on August 13th at the Alameda County Fairgrounds in
Pleasanton. Entries close Monday June 3rd. For information call Loretta Veiga
626-445-7800 ext. 227 or Christy Chapman 626-445-7800 ext. 247.

FREE SHUTTLE SERVICE PROVIDED EXCLUSIVELY BY KC HORSE TRANSPORT
KERRI 909-967-4263; SANTA ANITA 909-967-5205; LOS ALAMITOS 909-967-4262;
SAN LUIS REY 760-468-2677
Santa Anita now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements,
1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.santaanita.com. Select Horsemen > Horsemen's
Bookkeeper to view your information.
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A R# PP
A THOUSAND DREAMS 3 5/5
ACAI 3 2/5
ALGORHYTHMIC 7 8/9

B R# PP
BABY BEAR'S SOUP 1 2/5
BELLA LUMA 7 7/9
BEST TWO MINUTES 1 3/5
BIG SHANTY 1 4/5
BILLY K 3 1/5
BIRD IS THE WORD 2 8/8
BOUNCING AROUND 6 10/10

C R# PP
CARACORTADA 8 2/7
CHAY UP AND AWAY 8 5/7
CHRISTY JACKSON 5 7/11
CONQUEST SABRE CAT 2 1/8
CORDIALITY 7 1/9
CRACKLING BREAD 8 1/7
CROWN THE KITTEN 2 6/8

D R# PP
DAHLIA AZUL 4 6/6
DANNIE JOE 4 2/6
DON'T SELL 5 2/11
DRINK 6 7/10

E R# PP
ELITE MOTION 6 5/10
EMMY AND I 5AE10/11
EMPRESS OF LOV 4 4/6

F R# PP
FIERY LADY 7 6/9
FOR THE HUSTLE 1 5/5

G R# PP
GO BIG BLUE NATION 3 3/5
GOODTINGSCOMINPINK 9 4/10
GRACIE'S GIRL 3 4/5
GYPSY BLU 7 9/9

H R# PP
HALO DARLIN 7 5/9
HEAVEN SQUARED 5 4/11
HELOISE 8 6/7

I R# PP
IRISH BALLAD 6 9/10

J R# PP
JIMMY THE JUICE 2 2/8

K R# PP
KRISTI'S COPILOT 2 3/8

L R# PP
LA LA LAND 9 6/10
LUCKY LATELY 9 10/10
LUCKY VAL 8 4/7

M R# PP
MAVERICKS 6 3/10
MOONSHINE ANNIE 5 6/11
MR CLASSICAL 6 2/10

O R# PP
OPUS WON 9 2/10

P R# PP
PEACE PIPE 9 8/10
PLAY HARD TO GET 2 4/8
POINT GUARD 1 1/5
PRINCESS PEARL 5 5/11
PULPIT RIDER 7 3/9
PURDUE 8 3/7

Q R# PP
QUEEN BEE TO YOU 7 4/9

R R# PP
RADISH 9 9/10
ROAD TEST 4 5/6
RON'S CAT 5 1/11

S R# PP
SAPPHIRE KID 7 2/9
SCATHING 4 1/6
SCRAMBLED 6 1/10
SHYLOCK EDDIE 5 8/11
SIDEPOCKET CHARGER 9 7/10
SILVER SUMMER 2 5/8
SONGOFTHEDESERT 8 7/7
STURDY ONE 4 3/6
SUNRISE ROYALE 5 3/11

T R# PP
TEMPLE KNIGHTS 6 4/10
TRIBAL ROAR 2 MTO7/8

U R# PP
UNUSUAL STUFF 9 3/10

V R# PP
VICTOR'S SHOW 6 8/10
VIRGINIA HALL 9 1/10

W R# PP
WANDERING PATROL 5AE11/11
WICKEN FEN 6 6/10
WISHFUL 5 9/11

Y R# PP
Y NOT SIZZLE 9 5/10

In Today for

SUNDAY, MAY 12, 2019

69 In Body

2 Also Eligible

71 Total In Today

SANTA ANITA PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
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